GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:875
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2014

WIDENING OF ROADS IN CHHATTISGARH
Mahto Dr. Banshilal

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details regarding present status of widening work on each National Highways in various States along with Chhattisgarh;
(b) the National Highways proposed by the Government to be widened/four laned in the State of Chhattisgarh by the Government;
(c) whether Bilaspur-Raipur and Champa-Korba roads are proposed to be widened in Chhattisgarh;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action taken in this regard so far?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) At present 1241 are ongoing works of development including widening of National Highways in the various States across the country.

(b) Raipur Bilaspur section of NH-200, Raipur-Dhamtari section of NH-43 and Bilaspur-Urdawal section of NH-200 are proposed to be widened/four laned in the State of Chhattisgarh.

(c) to (e) Bilaspur-Raipur in Chhattisgarh is being 4/6 laned by National Highways Authority of India which is at bidding stage and development of Champa-Korba roads in Chhattisgarh is in initial stages & project is under preparation.
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